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 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE (BAC-I) 

  
Rebidding for the Construction of Sewage Treatment Plant, Access Road, and 

Freedom Park in Bonifacio Capital District, Taguig City 
 

BID BULLETIN NO. 8 
 
The BAC-I hereby revises the Timetable of Bidding Activities for the project due to the 
need to receive the requested documents from a government agency to validate certain 
details on the projects of the bidder with the third Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB),  and due 
to the difficulty in getting these documents considering the location of the concerned 
government agency,  which necessitate the extension of the post-qualification period until 
31 May 2021. 
 
Attached is the revised Timetable of Activities. 

 
Issued on 25 May 2021. 

 
 

 
AILEEN ANUNCIACION R. ZOSA 
Chairperson, BAC-I 
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Pre-Procurement Conference 9:00 AM

Advertisement/Posting of invitation to Bid Monday, February 01, 2021 Monday, February 08, 2021

8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday, February 01, 2021 Tuesday, March 09, 2021

8:00 AM to 12:00 PM

Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM

Deadline for Requests for Clarification, if any.

Last day of Issuance of Supplemental/Bid Bulletin, if any.

Deadline of Submission and Receipt of bids 12:00PM

Opening of Bids 1:00 PM

Detailed Evaluation of Bids and Determination of the Bidder with 

the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB)
Thursday, March 11, 2021 Friday, March 19, 2021

Post-Qualification of the Bidder with LCB Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Thursday, April 15, 2021

Post-Qualification of the Bidder with next/2nd LCB Monday, April 19, 2021 Wednesday, April 27, 2021 

Post-Qualification of the Bidder with next/3rd  LCB Monday, May 10, 2021 Monday, May 31, 2021 (or earlier)

Deliberation of Post-Qualification Results /determination of the 

Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB)

Issuance of BAC Resolution recommending the LCRB

Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders

Approval of BAC Resolution by HOPE

Issuance of Notice of Award 

Contract Preparation, Approval and Signing Monday, June 07, 2021 Thursday, June 17, 2021

Issuance of Notice to Proceed

*Subject to change

Tuesday, June 01, 2021 (or earlier)

Friday, June 04, 2021

Friday, June 18, 2021

Tuesday, June 01, 2021 (or earlier)

Tuesday, June 01, 2021 (or earlier)

Monday, February 08, 2021

Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Monday, March 01, 2021

Wednesday, March 10, 2021

Wednesday, March 10, 2021

Monday, June 07, 2021

CONSTRUCTION OF SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT, ACCESS ROAD, AND FREEDOM PARK IN BONIFACIO CAPITAL DISTRICT, TAGUIG CITY (REBIDDING)

PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE*

Tuesday, January 26, 2021

Issuance and Availability of Bidding Documents
Wednesday, March 10, 2021
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